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Ebrill 25ain/April 25th 2024

Tesco Tokens

You are now able to collect the Swimming
blue tokens and donate to Little Years 3 and 4
Ladybirds@ Bro Famau in
Rhuthin Tesco. Thank you to those parents who
have paid towards their children’s
Please ask friends and families transport.
if they can do the same! There are still some payments

Any grants received will be used
to enhance the outside learning
environment.

outstanding for this term’s
swimming.

Thank you all for your support! Last term’s swimming payments
(Years 5 and 6) can still be paid
on ParentPay.

We thank you in anticipation of
your ongoing support.




Toddler Group

A toddler group is held in Llanferres
between 9.15am - 11.30am every
Monday.

All parents/carers welcome

Patrwm yr Wythnos

Dwi'n casdu
I hate....

Elections — Llanferres Village
Hall
Thursday May 2"

Llanferres Hall will be used as a
polling station on Thursday May
2nd. For this reason there will
only be a choice of sandwiches
available for pupils in Early Years
on this day ,which will be eaten in
class.

Juniors will be able to have a hot
dinner as usual.

...every school day counts!
Here is the attendance for week
beginning 15/4/24

N/R/1/ 2 -100%
3/4 - 90%
576 - 95 %

Overall attendance last week (incl.
Nursery) -95.4 8%

Overall attendance since
September -95.29%

A Star Sports

The following A star Sports
sessions are available for pupils in
Early Years:

25/4

9/5

16/5

23/5

The cost is £16 made payable to
Alistair.
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Ser yr Wythnos
Well done to the following
children who have worked hard
to achieve our Star Values at
Ysgol Bro Famau:

Seb
Oliver
Daniel
Bella W
Theo
Maya
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You can now follow us on

facebook

29.4.24 Year 3 and 4 Music experience

1.5.24 PC Llinos

2.5.24 Elections - Llanferres Village Hall EY to
bring packed lunch

7.5.24 Bank Holiday

20.5.24 Bikeability Year 6

21.5.24 Bikeability Year 6

22.5.24 Sports Day (First Date) Llanferres

23.5.24 Sports Day (Reserve Date)lLlanferres

11.6.24 TATA steel Triathlon - Juniors

14.6.24 INSET day

19.6.24 Vale of Clwyd - Cricket Festival

3.7.24 Reports out

5.7.24 Moving up day

18.7.24 School closes




School term dates

2023 to 2024 — subject to change

Autumn term

e Starts: Friday 1 September 2023
e Ends: Friday 22 December 2023
e Autumn half term: Monday 30 October 2023 to Friday 3 November 2023
¢ Christmas holiday: Monday 25 December 2023 to Friday 5 January 2024

Spring term

e Starts: Monday 8 January 2024

e Ends: Friday 22 March 2024

¢ Spring half term: Monday 12 February 2024 to Friday 16 February 2024
e Easter holiday: Monday 25 March 2024 to Friday 5 April 2024

Summer term

e Starts: Monday 8 April 2024

e Ends: Friday 19 July 2024

e Early May bank holiday: Monday 6 May 2024

e Summer half term: Monday 27 May 2024 to Friday 31 May 2024

Staff Training Days

e 1 September 2023

e 22 December 2023

e 8 January 2024

e 8 April 2024

e 14 June 2024 (Primary schools only)
¢ 19 July 2024




